## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Purchase and delivery of materials to be used in the repair and renovation of kitchen to be used by Bureau of Fire Protection, Calapan City Fire Station, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: Morning Shopping Center

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 320893

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE		ONIT PRICE	
60	bdft	2x3x12 Cocolumber	41.00	2,460.00
80	bdft	2x2x12 Cocolumber	41.00	3,280.00
3	kgs	Assorted Nails	99.00	297.00
		Partition (19.2 sqm)		
15	pcs	Fiber Cement Board 9 mm	579.00	8,685.00
15	pcs	Fiber Cement Board 4.5 mm	579.00	8,685.00
2	box	Hardi Screw / Blind Rivets	248.00	496.00
45	pcs	Metal Stud / Tracks 2x3	274.00	12,330.00
		Roofing (63.02 sqm)		
89	sqm	GI Roofing Sheet 20ft(0.5mm)	269.00	23,941.00
		Facia Board (6.87 sqm)		
4	pcs	GI Plain Sheet Liso 3ft x 8ft pre-painted 0.5mm	1,195.00	4,780.00
		Flashing 95.98 sqm)		
3	pcs	GI Plain Sheet Liso 3ft x 8ft pre-painted 0.5mm	1,195.00	3,585.00
2	pax	Roof Sealant	74.00	148.00
5	pcs	Prefab / Prepainted GI Flashing Ga 24	448.00	2,240.00
2	pcs	Metal Drill Bit 5/32	98.00	196.00
1	box	Bind Rivets	248.00	248.00
35	pcs	Metal Tekscrew 2.5"	2.95	103.25
1	kgs	Welding Rod	118.00	118.00
3	pcs	Metal Cutting Disc 4"	34.00	102.00
1	lit	Metal Epoxy Primer Paint Gray	244.00	244.00
2	lit	Epoxy Reducer	138.00	276.0
1	pcs	Paint Brush 2"	64.00	64.0
1	pcs	Baby Roller Brush w/ Handle Cloth	119.00	119.00
		Door, Windows, Plumbing, Kitchen		
5	pcs	Prefab Exterior Aluminum Swing Door	5,995.00	29,975.0
1	set	Prefab Undersink Cabinet	19,995.00	19,995.0
3.4	sqm	Prefab Awning Window (7 units)	1,798.00	6,113.2
1	set	Aluminum Kitchen Sink (Double Tub)	4,798.00	4,798.0
2	pcs	4" x 10" PVC Pipe - Orange Std	582.00	1,164.0
1	pcs	2" x 10" PVC Pipe - Orange Std	339.00	339.0
2	pcs	2" Asstd PVC Pipe Fittings Orange Std	39.00	78.00
8	pcs	2" Asstd PVC Pipe Fittings / Clean Out Orange Std	84.00	672.00
			1	

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member**  DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME BY BAROLIONA JR., LPT

Administrative Officer V BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer

BAC Chairperson

JAN

MARILOUE

City Mayor

End User

Approved by:

€. MORILLO City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Purchase and delivery of materials to be used in the repair and renovation of kitchen to be used by Bureau of Fire Protection, Calapan City Fire Station, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: Morning Shopping Center

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 320893

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5	m	1/2" dia PE Pipe - SDR 11 (or equivalent)	34.00	170.00
1	can	PVC Solvent	118.00	118.00
3	rolls	Teflon Tape -Big	24.00	72.00
2	set	SS 1/2" x 4" Wall Faucet + Fittings -Complete Masonry (5.4sqm)	449.00	898.00
4	pcs	Portland Cement	278.00	1,112.00
100	pcs	CHB 4"	9.50	950.00
20	pcs	10 mm dia x 6m Def Reinf Steel Bar Grade 40	239.00	4,780.00
20	pcs	Tie Wire #16	83.00	1,660.00
3	cum	Fine Sand	660.00	1,980.00
5	pcs	Portland Cement	278.00	1,390.00
5	cum	Fine Sand	660.00	3,300.00
2	m	Hardware Cloth	129.00	258.00
2	rolls	Nylon String	54.00	108.00
1	kgs	Assts Concrete Nail	119.00	119.00
		Tiles at Kitchen 8.4 sqm)		
25	pcs	60cm x 60cm Tiles	89.00	2,225.00
3	pcs	Portland Cement	278.00	834.00
2	bags	Tile Adhesive	395.00	790.00
1	pcs	Masonry Tile Cutter #4"	490.00	490.00
10	pcs	Tile Trim	108.00	1,080.00
3	kgs	Tile Grout	94.00	282.00
				158,147.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC** Member DULCE ANOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME P. BARCELONA JR.,LPT

Administrative Officer V

**BAC Member** 

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

**BAC Vice - Chairperson** 

REY DANNES. ACEDILLO City Legal Officer

JAN

BAC Chairperson

MARIE OU F. MORILLO ity Mayor

End User

Approved by:

MORILLO

ty Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0